## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 219 by Representative Jefferson

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1
---	---------------	---

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "1208(B)(4)" to "1208(B)(4) and (5)" and change "1230(B)(4)"
- 3 to "1230(B)(4) and (5)"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "1253(B)(4)" to "1253(B)(4) and (5)" and after
- 6 "Code" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Articles 1178(F), 1208(B)(6),
- 7 1230(B)(6), and 1253(B)(6), relative to adoptions; to"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 1, line 8, change "1208(B)(4)" to "1208(B)(4) and (5)" and change "1230(B)(4)"
- 10 to "1230(B)(4) and (5)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert "1253(B)(4) and (5) are hereby amended
- and reenacted and Children's Code Articles 1178(F), 1208(B)(6), 1230(B)(6), and
- 14 1253(B)(6) are hereby"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 15, after "records" delete the remainder of the line
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, delete "or neglect"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 2, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:
- 21 "(5) The report of any validated complaints of child abuse or neglect
- 22 <u>concerning the petitioner.</u>
- 23  $\frac{(5)}{(6)}$  The testimony of the parties."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 On page 2, line 26, after "records" delete the remainder of the line
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 27 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, delete "or neglect"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 29 On page 3, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- 30 "(5) The report of any validated complaints of child abuse or neglect concerning the petitioner.

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1	(5) (6) The testimony of the parties."
2	AMENDMENT NO. 11
3	On page 3, line 8, after "records" delete the remainder of the line
4	AMENDMENT NO. 12
5	On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, delete "or neglect"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 13
7	On page 3, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
8 9 10	"(5) The report of any validated complaints of child abuse or neglect concerning the petitioner.  (5) (6) The testimony of the parties."